20
Input Range Code
“E” TC 0 to 1292˚ F EF
“E” TC -18 to 700˚ C EC
“J” TC 0 to 1400˚ F JF
“J” TC 0 to 750˚ C JC
“K” TC 0 to 2460˚ F KF
“K” TC 0 to 1349˚ C KC

®
(Limit Control)
Ordering Information
Communications
Code
0 = None
A = RS-232
B = RS-485
C = SPI RS-485
Alarm 2
Code
0 = None
B = Relay
S = 24 V
T = SSR
Alarm 1
Code
0 = None
B = Relay
S = 24 V
T = SSR
18 or 19
Output 1
Code
0 = None
B = Relay, 5A/3A
F = 4 to 20 mA
G = High Impedance
‘F’
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc
T = Solid-State Relay,
1 A
Y = N.C. Relay
Output 2
Code
0 = None
B = Relay, 5A/3A
F = 4 to 20 mA
G = High Impedance
‘F’
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc
T = Solid-State Relay,
1 A
Y = N.C. Relay
Option 1
Code
00 = None
Auxiliary Output
PA = 4 to 20 mA
PB = 1 to 5 V
PC = 0 to 20 mA
PD = 0 to 5 V
Remote Analog Setpoint
SA = 0 to 5 V w/ switch
SB = 1 to 5 V w/ switch
SC = 0 to 20 mA w/ switch
SD = 4 to 20 mA w/ switch
SE = Switch only
SF = 1 to 10 Vdc w/ switch
Option 2
Code
Tr a n s d u c e r
E x c i t a t i o n
1 = 10 Vdc
2 = 12 Vdc
3 = 15 Vdc
4 = 5 Vdc
Special Options
ED = Limit Controller
(Other options, consult
factory)